GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6489
ANSWERED ON:07.05.2013

ALLEGED DISCRIMINATION BY DMS MANAGEMENT
Patel Shri R.K. Singh;Vasava Shri Mansukhbhai D.

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) Whether it is a fact that the Management of Delhi Milk Scheme (DMS) is not providing the facility of reservation in promotion to the employees belonging to the Scheduled Castes/ Scheduled Tribes;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether any discrimination has been observed in allotment of Government accommodation to the employees of SC/ST working in DMS; and

(d) if so, the action taken/being taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR ARICULTURE & FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES (DR.CHARAN DAS MAHANT)

(a) No Madam. Facility of reservation in promotion to the employees belonging to the Scheduled Castes/Scheduled Tribes (SC/ST) is being provided as per the policy.

(b) Does not arise in view of reply to (a) above.
(c) No discrimination has been observed in allotment of Government accommodation to the SC/ST employees working in DMS.

(d) Does not arise in view of reply to (c) above.
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